GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2222 ANSWERED ON 20/12/2022

National Games, 2022

2222. SHRI KUMBAKUDI SUDHAKARAN:

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds spent on the National Games of 2022 held in Gujarat; and

(b) the complete break-up of the expenditure including boarding, lodging and transportation of all athletes, sports officials and the Government servants?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR)

(a) & (b): Responsibility for the conduct of the National Games is that of the Indian Olympic Association and the concerned State Government hosting the Games. The Government of India has not released any funds for the conduct of the 36th National Games 2022, held in Gujarat.

* * * * * *